

Hobart Avenue Sidewalk Project

BID SUMMARY

3/8/2023

Preliminary - Subject to Attorney Review

BASE BID

				DLS Contracting Inc.		AA Berms LLC		S & L Contractors LLC	
				36 Montesano Road		PO Box 180		200 Swenson Drive	
				Fairfield NJ, 07004		Belleville NJ, 07109		Kenilworth NJ, 07033	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	\$ 10,429.00	\$ 10,429.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
3	FINAL CLEANUP	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
4	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	UNIT	4	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.04
5	DRUM	UNIT	10	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10
6	TRAFFIC CONE	UNIT	20	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20
7	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	100	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00
8	CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGNS, 18"X36"	UNIT	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
9	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LS	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
10	UTILITY COORDINATION	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
11	INLET FILTER, TYPE 1	SF	6	\$ 1.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.06
12	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	CY	25	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00
13	GRANITE CURB	LF	150	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00
14	RESET GRANITE CURB	LF	25	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00
15	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	300	\$ 85.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 32,400.00
16	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SY	3	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00
17	PAVER DRIVEWAY	SY	25	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00
18	PAVER WALKWAY	SY	10	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
19	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	10	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00
20	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 4"	LF	750	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,500.00
21	RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT	UNIT	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
22	RESET GAS VALVE BOX	UNIT	2	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
23	RESET WATER VALVE BOX	UNIT	2	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
24	DEEP ROOT FEEDING	LS	1	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
25	TRIMMING	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
26	RETAINING WALL	SF	20	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00
27	TOP SOIL SPREADING, 4" THICK	SY	150	\$ 3.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 600.00
28	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	SY	150	\$ 3.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 600.00
				SUBTOTAL	\$ 82,419.00	SUBTOTAL	\$ 96,994.00	SUBTOTAL	\$ 92,301.40

ALTERNATE "A"

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost
A1	RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON SYSTEM	UNIT	1	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
				SUBTOTAL	\$ 13,000.00	SUBTOTAL	\$ 13,000.00	SUBTOTAL	\$ 22,000.00

TOTAL	\$ 95,419.00	TOTAL	\$ 109,994.00	TOTAL	\$ 114,301.40
--------------	--------------	--------------	---------------	--------------	---------------

Under City Solicitor Review

Aaron J. Schrager
Professional Engineer
New Jersey Lic. No. 46143
City Engineer



Riverview Paving Inc.		Diamond Construction		A Talton Concrete Corp.		Crossroads Paving		Berto Construction Inc.		SD Concrete Corporation	
859 Willow Grove Street		35 Beaverson Blvd. Suite 12c		13 Tice Avenue		386 South Street Suite 169		625 Leesville Ave		300 Knightsbridge Road Suite 525	
Hackettstown NJ, 07840		Brick, NJ 08723		South River NJ, 08882		Newark NJ, 04105		Rahway NJ, 07065		Piscataway NJ, 08854	
Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost
\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 11,200.00
\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30,000.00
\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 450,000.00
\$ 85.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
\$ 2,540.00	\$ 2,540.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
\$ 1.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 6,120.00
\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
\$ 45.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,350,000.00
\$ 45.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 27,500.00
\$ 155.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 123,000.00	\$ 36,900,000.00
\$ 2,750.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 972.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00
\$ 110.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 281,250.00
\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 45,000.00
\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 16,200.00
\$ 3.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 5,062,500.00
\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 26,000.00
\$ 7.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 222,750.00
\$ 3.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 175,500.00
SUBTOTAL	\$ 110,110.00	SUBTOTAL	\$ 96,115.00	SUBTOTAL	\$ 112,602.00	SUBTOTAL	\$ 158,100.00	SUBTOTAL	\$ 179,491.00	SUBTOTAL	\$ 44,851,120.00

Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost
\$ 15,999.00	\$ 15,999.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 27,900.00	\$ 27,900.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
SUBTOTAL	\$ 15,999.00	SUBTOTAL	\$ 30,000.00	SUBTOTAL	\$ 27,000.00	SUBTOTAL	\$ 25,000.00	SUBTOTAL	\$ 27,900.00	SUBTOTAL	\$ 14,000.00

TOTAL	\$ 126,109.00	TOTAL	\$ 126,115.00	TOTAL	\$ 139,602.00	TOTAL	\$ 183,100.00	TOTAL	\$ 207,391.00	TOTAL	\$ 44,865,120.00
--------------	---------------	--------------	---------------	--------------	---------------	--------------	---------------	--------------	---------------	--------------	------------------

**Reject: NJSA 40:11-23.1b
Bidders Checklist Incomplete**

**Per specification Section III.D.1,
"the written words shall be
binding". Bidder indicated
extended totals in written word
format, not unit pricing as
directed.**